However, a notice of exemption from registration will be fi led with the SEC on SEC Form 10-1
in reliance of Section 10.1 (I) of the SRC in connection with the sale of the Offer Shares to
qualifi ed buyers, as well as for the issuance of the Subscription Shares.

The Corporation intends to secure the approval of the PSE for the listing of the Subscription
Shares issued by the Corporation pursuant to the Subscription. No other regulatory approvals
are required and will be secured in connection with the capital raising activity of the
Corporation as described above.

6

m. Table showing the ownership structure of the listed company before and after the
placing and subscription transaction indicating the number of shares held and respective
percentage ownership of the listed company’s shareholders. Such table must indicate the
listed company’s majority and minority shareholders, with the identities of controlling
shareholders:

The numbers below refl ect an offer size of 485,177,000 shares.

1. Ownership structure

Before Offer/Subscription After Offer/Subscription

Name of Shareholder

Number of
Shares

Subscribed
Percentage of

Ownership

Number of
Shares

Subscribed
Percentage of

Ownership

MCE (Philippines)
 Investments Limited 3,206,677,096 72.45% 3,206,677,096 65.29%
MCE (Philippines) Investments
 No. 2 Corporation 173,834,368 3.93% 173,834,368 3.54%
Other Public 1,045,791,836 23.62% 1,530,968,836 31.17%
Total 4,426,303,300 100.00% 4,911,480,300 100.00%

2. Capital structure

Before Offer/
Subscription

After Offer/
Subscription

Authorized Capital Stock 5,900,000,000 5,900,000,000
Issued Shares 4,426,303,300 4,911,480,300
Outstanding Shares 4,426,303,300 4,911,480,300
Listed Shares 4,426,303,300 4,911,480,3001

Par Value Php 1.00 Php 1.00

3. Public fl oat

The public fl oat will increase from approximately 23.62% to approximately 31.17% (see
table above) after Offer/Subscription.

4. Foreign ownership level

The foreign ownership level will be at approximately 93.49%.

1 Upon approval of the listing application for the Subscription Shares.

7

n. Conditions precedent to closing of the transaction, if any:

Other than the customary conditions on the execution of the Agreements, there are no other
conditions precedents to closing of the Transaction.

Safe Harbor Statement